ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

Municipality: /%NKLJ—’_?\) /L‘j/é Alcotest Ser.#: QKM/Q - O/?é
County: @L'O%C eESTER Date of Calibration: DA~ K3 2 A

\/ 1. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.L.R.

. Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcotest Instrument used.
Ser. #: DD H S3 - OXY

S
s
i

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger

Safety for instrument in A.I.R. or equivalent.
Ser. #: LHWH /2;2~O/Y

. Digital Temperature Measuring System Re of Calibration.
Ser. #: /50 F3 [ 7~

T

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record
Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
L C. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
D.
L E

\
SN

Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"
probe of Breath Test Coordinatgr].

Ser. #: PhOXK /2:-_:22 — 3?0

A\

Certificates of Analysis for each S8imulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

14 A 0.04% Solution. [ & /';r/ /L//

L. B.  0.08% Solution. /T H /] L2
VY C.  0.10% Solution. (5 /~ /Y3
V' D.  0.16% Solution. 1.5 L [ LY

l/ 7. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration /Linearity Tests) for:

L 7. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration /Linearity Tests) for:

L~ A.  0.04%used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DOFE —00 2/
1. B.  0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DDIFE — HOX 3
L~ C. 0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.
[Same as CU34 unit on instrument.|
_~"D. 0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing, DOW [~ S 3 — O=RS

N
N

. New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.
[~ B. Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on
L instrument].

C.  Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solution for same
H T Y

L Lot #: /S :
D. Alcotest card of operator/coordinator who completed change.
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Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY_

This is to certify that the Aicotest 7110 MKIII-C has been tested for accuracy and found to be in compliance
with the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Standard for evidential breath testing devices.
The Alcotest MKIfI-C is compliant as a "mobile” and "ronmobite” EBT with 49 FR 48854, 49 FR 48864 and 58 FR 48705.
The manufacturer recommends accuracy venfication of this instrument within 12 months
of the calibration date below, or sooner, according to your State Specifications.
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Drager
CERTIFICATE @[F A@@@RA@V

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 24¢ 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

N
"

/d ‘Model: ALCOTEST® CU34
O Model: MARK IIA

O Other: | DL 534280

Serial Number:

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
/Ao AL 720

©

AL COTEST® '.711 0 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CE RTIFICZ\TE OF ACCURACY

I-\LbUIt:bIV r1’|u I!:IVIPI:KAIUJRE PROBE

CE RTIFlCl\TE UF ACCURACY

This is 10 certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been testecl for accuracy
with instrumentation that is fra¢eable fo the Nationgl Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer fecommends accuracy verification of the Temperatu e Probe
within 12 months ofithe ceriification date below: o soonier, accordung to your State Specification.
Foe accurate te'“nperature readings, the probe’ value on this certificate, neted below,

must be prcgrammer* n{o the Alcote«t® 710. -

S

(@ '.

SeriaI'Nurr;perTémp.éProbe Cerufcatlon date: f ,N_exé QQQiﬁcation due:
Thuheply - f 2 o~ 15

Probe Valug |

(O(/) Draeger Saf915 Diagnostics, inc.
Technical Servize Department




Calibration complies with ISO/IEC
= 17025, ANSINCSL 2540-1, and 9001
:":ll-?ﬁa-:?; o 175001 Cert. No.: 4000-71 10953

Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

Manufacyired far and distributed by: VIVA Inteenationad, 110, Radnor Corporate Center, Bidg 1, Ste 200, 107 Matsontord Acad, Redror, PA 19087
Instrument ldentification:

Modal: 61220-501 SiN: 150734137 Menufacturer: Gontral Company
Standartfs_fii_&i uipment:
Ergsotipticn Seiiai Nurmtssr Due Dule NIST Traceable Heference
Temperatura Galibeation Bath TG-258 BO1AYE
Tempereture Probe 128 402/16 15-A0725-4D- 1
Thermistor Module A17118 3:09/18 1000871058
Tompstatura Calibtattan Bath TG-178 Aak24(
Thermistor Moduls A17113 30318 1600371058
Temperature Probe 3039 402116 16--A0P25-20-1
Tompotatura Calihration Bath TG-231 ATAG414
Tuermistor Module A27128 11/D418 1D0DD3B540Q7
Temperawure Probe 5202 11,1816 &-CWoY2-1-1
Temporawre Calibratlon Bath TC-308 BaAd44
Trermistor Motlule AZ7123 110415 10DD3B5407
Tempersure Probe o GRG7 111816 &CVoYe-11
Certificate Information: .
Tcchnigian: 104 Procedure: GAL-06 Gal Dats: 10/02/15 Due Date: 10/02/17

' est Canditions: 22.1°0 450 %RAH  $018 mBar

Celibration Data: (New Instrument)

Unit{sy | Narminal ] AsFound | InTel | Nominat A5 Lk in Tn|| hiry Max +U TUR
g | NA, 0001 oMy | post 0048 | 0013 38
7 NA ‘ 24909 25000 Y 24049 | 248 | 0014 360
° i ] NA. 50000 . 5000 ¥ | 49 950 BOOST | 0014 481
. | oNA ] L 100.’0‘02'_? Togoe Y | B 9'9','95';" 100052 | 014 361

This Instrument was calibrated using lnstiuents Traceabtle te National Institute of Standards and Technolagy.

A T2EL Jaze Wby Taiie uFallagel 41 0s canndi 42 09483 0.MAINIgE Bie. 2y o s culiptabed vxi-g Ui wzoaidee o pereut ook cananty, Jraiznlg pealigticer b tuess e " wburel ades
et aoid i maalnian 17 AsTsezAn wea e SO YA be tan Expenss ar sfonserbacity 1 RSas et (5 E DR PSSR DY IFAERSATE A% CXRARARA UnasiR Ty SIS0 L 1Srage arknr k=
M CIPONTS € $35% CoNGSM3a leval, 1 Llesenca 32r- Mo I2 baead o Teet (3L % fal NG withit pealad ks Wil (10 F3eU2lon by ths UnGa~IIr & IF8 NRBAUTTRN, I'J redufte SIMmsnec
Ity izl ur y e den e hinited, This ceel Ul siallnal by woidioed exceptio b, weonotwrites appussa =f Dareul Cargrany.
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Maintaining Accuracy:
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Maintaining Accuracy:
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Recalibration:
=nT1artery re hraton et [S-2eik ot 13eAahic M Nt araliastitee S S and in2nsingy MR Cnabn Sarpang.

CONTROL COMPANY 4455 Rex Road  Frisndswood, TX 77546 USA
Phane 281 a82-1714  Fax 281 482-5448° service@controld.com - www.controld.com
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—
Signature: ézc‘ Z ﬁ Z ; 4;222

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial

Alcotest 7110 Calibration' Record

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

Location: FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP P.D.
Calibration File No.: 01480 Calib. Date:
Certification File No.: 01434 Cert. Date:
Linearity File No.: 01435 Lin. Date:
Solution File No.: 01479 Soln. Date:
Sequential File No.: 01480 File Date:
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.:
Control Solution %:  0.100%

Solution Control Lot: 15H143

Coordinator

Last Name: GRUSEMEYER First Name:

......................

02/23/2016
09/10/2015
09/10/2015
02/16/2016
02/23/2016

CU-34

STEPHEN

*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial......#

lihragin

(airared an
dual system of chemical bieath testmg}. ]
Check Procedure for Alcotest 7110,"s et
Calibration Check on the app, ved-ifistr
Calibration Check are recorded o th1 ._:\._\e
I - Control Tests; and Part II - Lmeanty Tes
are true. 1am aware that if any of the foregoing: statements
subject to punishment. :

h A An fhn qnﬂrnva
afy

sis and elecr.rochemical anaL

.nsi's‘t

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ot h PP L“,.,w/.

ARWA-0186

00025
00020
00020
00178

DDWH S3-0286
08/17/2017
1197

MI: M
6909
02/23/2016

Chlef Foren, c Scientist, I performed a
'v! Mhna =~netén AF s
ed iza single approvcd instrument as a

olnmstent w1th ‘the current "Calibration
_Chlef Forensw Scientist, I performed a
ot ‘ms ertlﬁcaic The results of my
fwo parts on two pages: Part
cerufy that the foregoing statements made by me
nade by me are wilfully false, I am



Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWA-0186
Location: FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP P.D.
Calibration File No.: 01480 Calib. Date: 02/23/2016 Calib. No.: 00025
Certification File No.: 01481 Cert. Date: 02/23/2016 Cert. No.: 00021
Linearity File No.: 01435 Lin. Date:  09/10/2015 Lin. No.: 00020
Solution File No.: 01479 Soln. Date: - 02/16/2016 Soln. No.: 00178
Sequential File No.: 01481 File Date:  02/23/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWH S3-0286
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/17/2017
Solution Control Lot: 15H143 Bottle No.: 1197
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank : 0.000% 08:57S
Control 1 EC 0.099% 08:57S8 34.0°C *xk TEST PASSED #%%
Control 1 IR 0.100% 08:57S 34.0°C sk TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:58S
Control 2 EC 0.099% .08:59S8 34.0°C xdok TEST PASSED *%%
Control 2 IR 0.101% 08:595 34.0°C *4k TEST PASSED *%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:59S
Control 3 EC 0.100% 09:00S 34.0°C - *4* TEST PASSED %%
Control 3 IR 0.101% 09:00S 34.0°C *4k TEST PASSED **%

Ambient Air Blank . 0.000% . 09:01S e

All tests within acc_:ep-t:é’ble tolerar :

“Coordinator:
Last Name: GRUSEMEYER

p——
Signature: .

Pursuant t«

Badge No.: 6900
‘?'{)2'/23/2016

"Calibration Check Procedure f (
the Division of State Pohce I.

scks’ ol approved ifstruments employing
zed ina smglc approved mstrument asa

Check Procedure for Alcot

UIC 121V1d31ULL UL Odic L’ Ull

Qét I %&%le%gﬁbr Fnrpnqm Qeientict T narfn

R ed n
FaLion CDC(;KS }%)H approved mstruments emprlm

subject to pumshment




Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWA-0186
Location: FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP P.D.

Calibration File No.: 01480 Calib. Date: 02/23/2016 Calib. No.: 00025
Certification File No.: 01481 Cert. Date: 02/23/2016 Cert. No.: 00021
Linearity File No.: 01482 Lin. Date:  02/23/2016 Lin. No.: 00021
Solution File No.: 01479 Soln. Date: 02/16/2016 Soln. No.: 00178
Sequential File No.: 01482 File Date:  02/23/2016

Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDAE-0021
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  08/11/2017
Solution Control Lot:  15H141 Bottle No.: 1062
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDAE-0023
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  08/13/2017
.Solution Control Lot: 15H142 Bottle No.: 1063
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWF 83-0225
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires:  08/19/2017
Solution Control Lot: 15H144 Bottle No.: 0445
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)

%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:155

Control 1 EC 0.042% 09:16S 34.1°C ik TEST PASSED okok
Control 1 IR 0.041% 09:16S 34.1°C *x% TEST PASSED **%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:17S

Control 2 EC 0.042% 09:18S 34.0°C *ek TEST PASSED *#%
Control 2 IR 0.042% 09:18S 34.0°C #iok TEST PASSED ik
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:19S

Control 3 EC 0.082% 09:20S 34.1°C #ik TEST PASSED *#%
Control 3 IR 0.081% 09:20S 34.1°C %% TEST PASSED ¥
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:228

Control 4 EC ' 0.082% 09:228 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED ***
Control 4 IR 0.081% 09:228 34.0°C #kk TEST PASSED ¥
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%  09:24S :

Control 5 EC 0.163% 09:25S 34.1°C *+% TEST PASSED ok
Control 5 IR 0.163% 09:258 34.1°C *¥% TEST PASSED #**
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:26S

Control 6 EC 0.161% 09:27S 34.1°C *¥% TEST PASSED *#%
Control 6 IR 0.163% -09:27S - 34.1°C ##k TEST PASSED *#
Control 5 IR 0.163% 09:258 34.1°C F#k TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:26S

Control 6 EC 0.161% 09:27S 34.1°C . *#% TEST PASSED *#%
Control 6 IR - 0.163% -09:27S - 34.1°C #ik TEST PASSED %%

Ambient Air Blank - 0.000% 109:298

All tests within acceptable (olerance.

Coordinator R ' - :
Last Name: GRUSEMEYER - First Name:  STEPHEN MI: M

: . _ Badge No.: 6909
Signature: A 77 ‘gz;’p

Daté: ' 02/23/2016
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Curis CHRISTE State Of New Jer sey Jorn I. Horrman

Governor OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL Acting Attornay General
DepARTMENT OoF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY
3 Division oF CRIMINAL JUSTICE '
1_(1M GUADAGNO 20 Rox 08 Ere Honie
Lieutenant Governor TRENTON, NJ 08625-0085 Director

TELEPHONE: (609) $84-6500

September 28, 2015

Col. Joseph R. Fuentes, Superintendent
Division of State Police

Division Headquarters

P.O. Box 7068

West Trenton, New Jersey 08628

Re:  Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor Certification -
Trooper II Stephen Grusemeyer #6309

Dear Col. Fuentes:

Pursuant to the provisions of N.J.A.C. 13:51-2.1(b) and (c), as adopted and promulgated
under the provisions of N.J.S.A. 39:4-50.3, 39:3-10.25 and 12:7-56, | hereby approve Trooper II
Stephen Grusemeyer #6909 as a duly certified Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor. This approval is
effective immediately.

£#hn J. Hoffman
Acting Attorney General

£40hn J. Holtman _
Acting Attorney General

Trooper II Stephen Grusemeyer #6909, Alcohol/Drug Test Unit, Division of State Police
SFC Roberto Tormo #5322, Assistant Unit Supervisor, Alcohol/Drug Test Unit, Division
of State Police ' . » - E

New Jersey Ly An Equal Opportumity Employer - Printed on Recycled Poper and is Recyclable
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This is to certify that

Stephen M. Grusemeyer
New Jersey State Police

Has successfully completed the two day Draeger Safety
Diagnostics, Inc. Operator Training and Preventive

- Maintenance Course on the Drager Alcotest® 7110 and is
hereby certified as a qualified

A/DTU Coordinator

Completion of this course qualifies this individual to train
" and certify Operators in the proper use and operation as
well as perform Preventive Maintenance on the Drager
Alcotest® 7110.

Date: September 29", 2014
P
B

b2

~F
Instructor: Hansujf Ryser

Driger. Technotogy Tor Life”



Stute of Nefr Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENBRAL-

CHRIS CHRISTIB ' DIEPARTMIENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY JOUN ], HOFIMAN
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Acting ditorney Qeneral
POSYT OFFICE BOX 7008
KiM GUADAGKRO WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R, FUENTES
Li, Goverpar (609) 852-2000 Superinjendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.04 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the ranpe of 0.0469 to 0.0499 grams per 100 milliliters of sotution,

MANUFACTURER: Draeper Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 9/10/2015

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 15H 141

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.0478 to 0.0487 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as 2 known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law ¢nforcement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator solution is August 11, 2017,

As Rescarch Scientist for the Division of State Police, T hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on property functioning and calibrated
instruments and cquipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine bams by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsnblhhes

&AIIM Alaouie, Ph.D. - T e
Research Scientist

NJSP Ofﬂ_ce of Forensi¢ Sciences
&,-. N -(/-" _..-'///_.i(,_\m__‘\x__“
Ali M. Alaouie, Ph.D. - T
Research Scientist
NJSP Ofﬂ_ce of Forensi¢ Sciences

Sworn to and subscribed before me this } f - day oﬂg p_’% Avsinf A, 2015,

AR ELIZABETH MCLAUGHL!N
D # 2052190 '
NOTARY pUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY:
My Commission Explres Dec. 24, 2018

" An Internationally Accredifed Agency”

NewJdersey by s Equat Qpporiuutny Employer
Printed on Recyvlod Paper amd Royelable




Stute of Nefr Jersey

OFFiCE QF THE AT’I ORNRY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY JOHN J. HOREMAN
Governor DIvISION OF STATE POLICE Acting Mtorney General
Posr OFFICE BOX 7068
Kim GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NJ 0§628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R, FUENTES
L1 Gevernor {609) 882-2000 Superintendem

" CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.08 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIF{CATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcolol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.0939 to 0.0997 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Dracger Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 9/17/2015

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 15H142

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.0959 to 0.0967 grams per 100 milliliters of solutjon,

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of appraved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C, 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State,
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator solution is August 13, 2017.

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that fhe tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and perfon‘ned on a routine basis by persennel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and rcsponS| 111 ties. :

///

04/ M. Ala( ie, Ph D : T
Research Scxent)st
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences
X% - /;" /’_ - /7_ S
ﬁd/M AlaGuie, P.D. N
Research Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn to and subscribed before me this ; '( Ld f“‘Lﬁ)f \LL( 4, 2018,
; I

Ny L& ) )
‘If f\)\.)\z 1 \}{‘\.\f\\xj’l\&(_}_,/

RY éLlZABETH MCLAUGHLIN

1D # 2052160
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expnres Dec 24, 2018

A Enterngfiqually Accredited Agency

NewJersey Is An Faual Oppnrnmiiy Empliner
Printed o Reeyeled Puper and Rivycfable




State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SABETY JOHN J. HOFFMAN
Governor ' DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Acting Attorney General
. PosT OFFICE BOX 7068
KiM GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES
Lt. Governor ) (609) 882-2000 " Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concemratxon within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 09/14/2015
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 15H143

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.1198 to 0.1226 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This Jot of breath alcohol simulétor solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51:4.3, of approved breath test instruments {N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by {aw enforcement agencies in this State,
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator solution is August 17,24017.

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, [ hereby certify and attest that the tests and resuits dogumented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basls by personnel within the Office
of Rorensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsrlnlrtres /

/ P :
//Ah M Alaome "Ph.D.

Research Scientist

NISp Ofﬁce of Forensic Sciences

AN
//AHM Alaome "Ph.D.

Research Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn to and subscrrhed before me this | Q day of N \ i 4» e A, 2015,

A% o _E» d

<4L‘5J\ © §rrL/'7\\/\ ]

]u’-¢_,

Yaamy EL]ZABETH MbLAUGHuN
1D # 2052190
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY :
My Commission Expires Dec. 24, 2018

“An Internatienally Accredited Agencp”

Nesedersey s An Fpieal Opportusfly Employer
Printed vi Recyeled Poper and Reeyelable




Stute of Nefr Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY JoHN J. HOFFMAN
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLKCE Adeting Attorney General
POsT OFFICE Box 7068
KiM GUADAGNG SWEST TRENTON, NJ (08628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R, FUENTRS
Li. Governor (6019) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.16 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy! alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.1878 to 0.1994 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 9/17/2015

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 15H144

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.1936 to 0.1952 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State,
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath aleohol simulator sofution is August 19, 2017,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and resuits documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equ1pment All procedures utilized are acéurate, objective, and performed on a routme basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsnblhtles

o ,., g i
/Ah M. Alaouie, Ph D_
Research Scientist

//I/

’ / .: ene
/Ah M. Alaouie, Ph D
Research Scientist
NISP Ofﬁce of Forensic Sciences

Sworn to and subscribed before me this _ }8 day of Sg p%—c»k%: #2013,

et Lo

Notary / JOHN R LEA\{EB

1D & 2207138
NOTARY PUBLIC

W JERSEY
STATE OF Ng‘(es Dee. 14, 2017

My Comm1sslon Ex

"Aw Internationally Accredited Agency’

NewJersey Is An Fouad Oppartunity Enpluyer
Prinfod on Becyeled Paper amt Rovyelable
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E Trus Ceniftcaie of Accuracy verifies ﬂmi ‘he speciticd unit hgs been examinzd ;
andd fed 1o be i complisace with National 1iighway and Traffic Safely Admimsirarien i
roguiatinns 10, dev:cm. uszed to cabi-rare Evidential Bresth Testers.
£ iF.R. Vol, 39 Ne. 246 “2719/94 Notices)
%,- . Br'acgts'r Safery Dagnostics, ind. ) }
.
- /: §I
ol e
?‘ ’\‘V;' Moael ALCCTEST 217234 ]

N _— Sarjal Number: [
£ 3 Modet MARK 1y E
E
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{ erafication Tate Technic: ¢ Re-Certificaiion e Dste
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CERTIFICATE G A@@UM@V

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies Ihr:‘ the specified unit hag becn examined
and found to be in compliance with National ilighway and Traftic Safety Administration
reoulations for deviceg nged to cal |lmm? Fuidential Breutk Testers. . _ .

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies Ihr:‘ the specified unit hag becn examined
and found to be in compliance with National ilighway and Traftic Safety Administration
: regulations for devicos used to calibrate Evidential Breatk Testers.
( (TR Vol. 59 No. 24% 12/19/94 Notices)

Jrzeger Barcty D'k osiies, il

@ Modet: ALCCTRST® (1534
O Model: MARK NA
(O Other: _ DOAE - 0927

Serial Number:

Cenfication Dala Techi. ,iem Re- Certification Bue Date
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CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

1
This Certificate of Accuracy verifies the! the speciﬁed unit hag been exam'ir}ed' )
and found to be in pompliance with Nutional Highway and Traffic Safety Adminstration

repulations for devices used o calibrate Fvidential Breatk Togtors. . )‘

(F K. Vol. 58 No, 24¢ 12/19/34 Notices)
Fsracger Safery Viingxnostics, fnc.

: C AT e o e® o
(f Model: ALCOTEST CU34 Serin] Nmber:
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ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

| CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY |

ALCUTES Y 7110 [EWMPERATURE PROBE

| CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY |

This is & certify et the Alcolest™ £ 110 Temaarataro Prabe Nas been wesjed for accuracy
with instrupieniation that is lraseadle fo the Natio-a) institute of Standards und Technology (MIET).
The Manufgcturer recommends acturasny verificalion of the Temperatwre Frobe
within 12 months of the cenlificatian dale pelow. - so0mer, according io your State Specificasicn.
For accurate temparatiure eadings. the r:'obe value on this cerdiicate, noted be.ow,’
st be pregrammed 2o the Aleatest® 7110,

Serigl Nuriber Temp. Prebe Core. cat'on date; Next Cerification duc:
™ 7 . ‘ . .
) - = - a e - ? . .-
UDK P2 390 0 AnHs 103
P.'oibe Yajue -
{ C\r? Oraeger Sziety iagnosties, Ing, '}f 9"—
- tecnnical Bervicr. Dopiimers ’ ,
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Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWA-0186
Location: FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP P.D.
Calibration File No.: 01480 Calib. Date: -02/23/2016 Calib. No.: 00025
Certification File No.: 01481 Cert. Date:  02/23/2016 Cert. No.: 00021
Linearity File No.: 01482 Lin. Date:  02/23/2016 Lin. No.: 00021
Solution File No.: 01483 " Soln. Date: 02/23/2016 Soln. No.: 00179
Sequential File No.: 01483 File Date:  02/23/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWH §3-0286
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/04/2017
Solution Control Lot:  15H140 Bottle No.: 0187
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
P%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:37S )
Control 1 EC 0.102% 10:38S 34.0°C w4k TEST PASSED *%#%
Control 1 IR 0.102% 10:38S 34.0°C - %%k TEST PASSED *#*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:398
Control 2 EC 0.101% 10:39S 34.0°C *%% TEST PASSED *¥*
Control 2 IR 0.101% 10:39S 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED #%¥
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:408 )
Control 3 EC 0.101% 10:418 34.0°C *4k TEST PASSED %
Control 3 IR 0.100% 10:41S 34.0°C *4k TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:428

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) %Forensic Scientist.

Temperature Probe Serial Number: DD(/') /4 p 9\7 0 | 8//4)
4

Changed By:
Last Name: GRUSEMEYER First Name: STEPHEN MI: M

— / ' Badge No.: 6909

Signature: §Z§ 7 % =7 et Date: 02/23/2016
£ = < _

Signature: /" 7 . Ty Date: ~ 02/23/2016
W«# £ = < _




OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY JOHN J. HOFIMAN
Governor D1iVISION OF STATE POLICE Acting Atforney General
POST OFFICE BOX 7068
KiM GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL, JOSEPH R, FUENTES
L. Governor (609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS .
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Bthyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range 0f 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Ine, ANALYSIS DATE:; 09/02/3015
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 15H140

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol -
congcentration range of 0.1209 to 0.1215 grams per 100 miliiliters of solution. '

This lot of breath aicohol simulator sclution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State,
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator solution is August 04, 2017,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, T hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Poice on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and résponsibjlities; ':
A
AN M. Afroule, PED.
Researci Scientist -
Ny S_P_Of;ﬁcer_of Forensic Sciences

PR

A
£ AliM. Klnoule FhD."

Researchi Scientist -

NJSP Office of Porensic Sciences

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2 !‘H’ day of _Qg :

FYRY _U.(_P /\Qﬁu)

ARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
o # 2062100 -

Y

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY:
My Commisslon Expires Dec, 24, 2018
" "An Internatjonally Accredited Agency” HONCR
New Jrr.u‘j.,' It A Bl Opportunity fmpleyer % $
Puinigd o keoyuled Poper aid Rocycloblg- . ) é‘ &




